



2026:HHC:14828

Narsingh Dass Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.
Execution Petition No.1869 of 2025

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, learned Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 2 and 3, respectively.

List on **20.11.2025**. Compliance affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 24, 2025
(Rishi)