



2026:HHC:14828

**Narsingh Dass v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.1869 of 2025**

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, has apprised the Court that as far respondent No.3 is concerned, 5% share payable by it was paid on 25.05.2024.

Learned Additional Advocate General is granted two weeks' time to make good the interest as is payable to the petitioner in terms of the judgment in issue.

List on 11.12.2025. Compliance affidavit in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 20, 2025
(*Vinod*)