



2026:HHC:14828

Narsingh Dass Vs. State of H.P. & others
Execution Petition No.1869 of 2025

11.12.2025 Present: M/s Virbahadur Verma and Mukul Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.3.

On the request of learned Deputy Advocate
General, list on **30.12.2025**, to enable the respondents to
comply with order dated 20.11.2025.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 11, 2025
(Rishi)