



**Narsingh Dass Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**Execution Petition No.1869 of 2025**

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that except the interest on delayed payment, everything now stands paid to the petitioner. Learned Additional Advocate General, on instructions, submits that the Department has taken up the matter with regard to details of the interest payable on delayed payment with the College concerned.

Learned Counsel for the College concerned submits that as necessary communication from the Department has been received recently only, the details shall be furnished to the Department within one week from today.

As prayed for, list on **12.03.2026**, by which date fresh compliance be filed.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 30, 2025  
(Rishi)