



2026:HHC:14828

**Narsingh Dass Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
Exe. Pt. No.1869 of 2025.**

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.
Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3
submits that now needful has been done and details of
payment to the petitioner stands supplied to learned counsel
for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that case
be taken up after one week, to enable him to have
instructions in this regard.

List on **20.03.2026**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 12, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)