



2026:HHC:14828

**Narsingh Dass v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.1869 of 2025**

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, though the principal amount has been paid, but interest in terms of the judgment has not been paid on account of delayed payment. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that necessary instructions for the release of interest have already been passed.

As prayed for, list after two weeks. Fresh compliance in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 20, 2026
(*Vinod*)